518 Rec'd PCT/PTO 3 1 AUG 200

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) HEET 11-21-2001 Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of . he attached original documents or copy thereof. 101898479 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): **Sven Christopherson** Name: Intier Automotive Inc. Address: 337 Magna Drive ☐ Yes 🏻 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Nature of conveyance: ★ Assignment Merger _____ State/Prov.: Ontario ☐ Change of Name City: Aurora ☐ Security Agreement Country: Canada ZIP: L4G 7K1 Other Execution Date: 23 May 2001 ☐ Yes X No Additional name(s) & address(es) 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Filing date Patent Application No. 03 Mar 1999 60/122,666 02 Mar 2000 PCT/CA00/00233 🗌 Yes 🔀 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Name: Robin W. Asher Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be Registration No. 41,590 credited or debited to deposit account Address: Clark Hill PLC Authorized to be charged to deposit account 500 Woodward Avenue, Suite 3500 8. Deposit account number: City: Detroit State/Prov.: MI 50-1759 Country: USA ZIP: 48226-3435 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 9. Statement and signature. of the original document. 30 August 2001 Date Robin W. Asher Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 012173 FRAME: 0435

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Sven CHRISTOPHERSON, a citizen of the United States of America, whose postal address is 9400 Michelle Drive, Durand, Michigan, 48429, U.S.A., invented a certain new and useful invention relating to:

COVER FOR CHILD SEAT ANCHOR

for which a patent application was filed on March 3, 1999 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No. 60/122,666 and further in the Canadian Intellectual Property Office on March 2, 2000 as International Patent Application No. PCT/CA 00/00233.

WHEREAS, INTIER AUTOMOTIVE INC. a company incorporated under the laws of Ontario having a place of business at 337 Magna Drive, Aurora, Ontario, L4G 7K1, CANADA, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said patent application and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Sven CHRISTOPHERSON does hereby sell, assign and transfer to INTIER AUTOMOTIVE INC., its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application, including the right to file priority applications, any improvements thereto, and in and to any Letters Patent or divisions, which may be granted and issued therefor in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world;

SVEN CHRISTOPHERSON AGREES to do all things reasonably required of him and to execute all instruments submitted to him by the assignee for carrying out the full intent of this agreement; and Sven CHRISTOPHERSON hereby requests and authorizes the Patent Office to issue the said Letters Patent to INTIER AUTOMOTIVE INC. its successors and assigns.

	EXECUTED at AZKINGTON HILLS Michigan, U.S.A., this 23 day of
May	2001
	Som Christophum
	SVEN CHRISTOPHERSON

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I. DAVID RUCINSICI, whose full pe	ost office address is
263 de la marcha de 18170 was persona	lly present and did see
Sven CHRISTOPHERSON who is known to me, execute the above A	ssignificati.
Signature of Witr	ess

PATENT RECORDED: 08/31/2001 REEL: 012173 FRAME: 0436